Spartan® DVR Muiti-Station
- Six stations work all major muscle groups: Combination Chest/Shoulder Press, Combination Leg
Extension/Leg Curl, High Pulley, Low Pulley, Vertical Chest and optional Abdominal Board.

» Chest/Shoulder and Vertical Chest Press feature Universal's patented Dynamic Variable Resistance
that constantly varies the resistance to match the body’s natural biomechanical advantages
and disadvantages.

- Commercial-quality construction, tough Dynafoam upholstery and chrome finish withstand years
of heavy usage.

Univernsal.

GYM EQUIPMENT
www.universatgym.com
P.0. Box 1270 « Cedar Rapids, |1A 52406 + 1-800-843-3906 - Fax (319) 362-6212



SPARTAN | PARTS LIST

AN

0 Y

fa. | I EEEEESET PR NEIEE,

[T 5 «
\ [+;)
/ A ©

421
\\
@

Page 1 0of 9

8/92




SPARTAN | PARTS LIST

TYPICAL TOP WEIGHT

ASSEMBLY

A

LY 7

X
DN

\
N\
o
-

® " el
. \..,......Awsu sk w)/
ol ! .
)
(o)

/MW‘%%,/ 7&

- m

/A@
(o]




SPARTAN | PARTS LIST

\

~ \\\\\\\\\»\\\\\\\\\\Q

)
/7 s R A RS ARNSFIIRIRIEE)
o

@xw @ .\\@Vo &

(LL/ /




SPARTAN \ #ARTS LIST




SPARTAN | PARTS LIST

/92 Page 5 of ¢



item Part No
1 99673
2 94376
3 99670
4 94310
5 88836
6 29346
7 89603
8 99374
G 93961
10 99275
11 003642
12 093641
13 99277
14 99830
15 98631
16 88968
17 89310
18 88046
19 952685
20 59611
21 29613
22 89610
23 B4213
24 80300
25 299620
26 97623
27 99665
28 89138
29 99637
30 95148
31 98807
32 22010
33 95Ga2
34 95146
35 95192
36 Go2738
37 99633
38 97727
39 52222
40 95325
41 99373
42 99495
43 99612

Spartan |
Parts List

Description

Screw- 1/2-13x 31/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Washer- 1/2" Lock

Screw- 1/2"-13 x 1 112" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Washer-1/2" Flat SAE

Washer-1/2" Curved

Pulley Whesl

Screw-5/16-18 x 1 1/2" Hex Head Cap Grade &
Plug- 2" OD Chrome

Plug- 2" Square

rulley Bracket

Cuollar Half-Counterbared

Screw- 5/16-12 x 1" Socket Head

Pulley Bracket- #2053

Screw- 518 x 1 1/4" Socket Head Shoulder
Screw- 518 x 1-1/2" Socket Head Shoulder
Pulley Bracket-#1002

Knob- 1.38" Diameter

Spring- 1.5" Compressian

Plunger- 375 x 2.56"

Screw- 3/8-16 x 2 1/2" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Screw- 3/8-16 x 3" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Screw- 3/8-18 x 2 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Nut- 3/8-16 Nylon Insert Lock

Plug- 1 1/2" Square

Nut- 5/16-18 Nylon Insert Lock

Label- Universal Serial #

Pin 3/16 x 5/8" Spring

Collar- Grip w/f hole

Pin- 1/4 x 5/8" Spring

Pivot Bushing- 1" Shaft

Pivot Shaft- ChastfShoulder

Washer- 7/16 x 13/16 x 1/32" Nylon

Screw- 3/8B-16 x 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Grip- Chest Handle

Pivct Tube Weldment- Chest

Screw- 5/16-18 x 1 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade &
Washer- 5/16" Lock

Retaining Ring- 3/4" Shaft, 14 Prong

Washer- 25/32 x 2 1/2 x 116" Nylon

Disc- .78" ID Aluminum

Grip- 1-3/8 x 6" Black

Shaft- .75 x 16.06" Upholstery Roller

Screw- 3/8-16 x 2 3/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5



44
45

A7
48
49
50
o1
52
53

556
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
ga
0
71
72
73
74

75
7B
7
7B
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

980335
400013
89307
G4283
99319
89247
09377
952981
993738
993711
97622
400056
400037
A00034
400036
40003%
400055
400020
400052
400045
990280
290281
400048
400022
98265
90242
99661
98662
400058
993134
95001
99368
99660
98328
99249
990215
292143
98371
400092
$9320%
97600
97601
290184
290185

Spartan |
Parts List

Adjust Ab Frame Weldment

Tube- Adjust Ab Upright

Pin- 3/8 x 7/8" Clevis

Fastener- .75" Pushnut

Cap- Clevis Pin

Clevis- Flat

Curl Bar Assembly w/o Chain

Lat Bar Assembly w/ Pigtail

Screw- 1/4-28 x 11/16" Hex Socket
Collar Half- Counterbored, 1" Shafi

Loge- Universal Address, 5- 1/2"

Top Frame Weldment

Upright Weldment- Shoulder Press & T/K
Upright Weldment- Shoulder Press & Vertical Chest
Upright Weldment- Vertical Chest

Upright Weldment- T/K

Bottom Frame Waldment

Bench Frame Welkiment

Tube- Bench Foot

Handle Bar Weldment

Adjust Tube Weldment-Round

Am Adjust Weldment-Round

Lift Arm Weldment

Pivot Brace Weldment

Donut- 2.97 OD x 1.06" Rubber

Bracket Weldment- Bottom Runner Guide
Sorew- 5/16-24 % 1- 3/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Nut- 5/16-24 Nylon Insert Lock

Runner Guide- 82.69"

Selector Shaft- 27.88"

Pin- .31 x .50" Spring 5/92-Present

Roll Pin  9/92- Clder

Screw- 1/2-13 x 1" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Roller Bracket Assembly

Selector Key

Coupling- Top Weight

Bushing-Weight

Grip- .BB x 4.5" Black

Plug- 1.5" OD Tubing

Selector Shaft- 15.98"

Label- Unviersal General Warning

Label- Universal General Warning, Vertical
Weight- 10# Top, Black

Weight- 10# Top, Chrome



66

87
68

89

g0
91
u2
23
94
g5

97

a8

09

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122

990217
990183
893545
400701
992983
994336
530000
4005680
892084
0924904
400059
094670

98710

35645

54361

92408

08833

D2764
994087
894093
994163

90314

9b265

98240
994696
4Q0073
990333

98602

54256
5994603
590218
990187
094690
400017

99350

92433
903885
993210
301395
990192
950103
99021%
9903121
992796

Spartan |
Paris List

Weight- 10# Black

Weight- 10# Chrome

Runner Guide- Low Pulley

Cable Assembly- 180# HifLo (18 Plates)

Cable Assembly- 220# HiflLo ( 22 Plates}

Cable Assembly-Vertical Chest 9/92-Present (bail ends)
Cable Assembiy-Vertical Chest 11/87-8/92 (clevis ends)
Cable Assembly-Vertical Chest 11/87-Clder {ball ends)
Chain- 2 Links

Pivot Shaft- T/K

Cable Assembly- 197"

Uphclstered Roller- 6" ,Black

Bumper Stop T/K

Screw- 1/4-20 x 2- 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Washar- 1/4" LLock

Screw- 1/4-20 x 2- 1/2" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Plug- 1.5 x 2.5" Plastic

Screw- 5/16-18 x 3- 1/2" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Brace Weldment- T/K Upholstery

Leg Weldment- T/K, Front

TAL Arm Assembly

Screw- 5/16-12 x 3/4" Hex Head Self-tapping
Recess Bumper Glide

Cap-Glide

Upholstery- T/K Beard, Black

Curl Bar Holder Weldment

Ab Adjust Tube Weldment

Screw- 5/16-18 x 1" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Washer- 5/16" Flat US55

Upholster- Compact Ab Beard, Black

Weight- 15# Black

Weight- 15% , Chrome

Uphoistery- Bench, Black

Upright Mounting Bracket Weldment- Ab Adjust
Collar- Runner Guide Stop

Screw- 3/8-16 x 3/8" Socket Cup Point

Seat Post Weldment- Vertical Chest

Selector Shaft- 23.50"

Pad- Inner 1.5" Black

Weight- 208¢ Top, Black

Weight- 208 Top, Chrome

Weight- 204, Black

Weight- 20# , Chrome

Bearing- Lift Arm Roller



123

124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
138
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

992584
984424
992461
892576
994425
94260
592568
694273
002797
992901
95757
90394
932614
892581
02492
09634
29654
89614
990111
94215
994691
993208
994692
980475
984432
400072
B4166
ab2414
994269
982312
993078
952406
994693
99600
97861
07876
07885
990476

Spartan |
Parts List

Arm Weldment- Left Hand 9/92-Present
Arm Weldment-Left Hand 1/90-8/92

Arm Welkdment-Left Hand 12/89-Older
Arm Wekiment- Right Hand 5-92- Present
Arm Weldment- Right Hand 1/80- 8/92
Arm Weldment- Right Hand 12/89-Clder
Pulley Bracket Weldment

Spacer- .567 ID x .75 OD x .125"

Spacer- Bearing, Long

Plug Button

Pin- .38 x 1.06" Clevis

Chain- 2/0, 15"

Screw-1/2 x 3 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Runner Guide -Vertical Chest

Screw- 5/16-18 x 3/4" Button Head Socket
Washer- 3/8" Fender

Screw- 1/2 x 3 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Screw- 3/8-16 x 3 1/4" Hex Head Cap Grade 5
Bearing- 1.004 ID x 1.188 x .73"
Nut-1/2-13 Nylon Insert Lock

Liphclstery- Saat, Black

Selector Shaft-Vertical Chest

Upholstery- Bench, Black

Top Bracket Weldment 9/92- Present
Top Bracket Weldment 1/80- 8/92

Top Bracket Weldment 12/89-Clder

Nut- 1/2-13 Hex Jam

Bumper- 88" Diameter Adhesive Backed
Upright Weldment- Vertical Chest

Disk- End Cap

Runner Guide

Pulley Bracket Weldment

Upholstery- Arm Pad, Black

Screw- 1/4-20 ¥ 1" Hex Head Cap Grade &
Lables- YWeight Stack

Lables- Weight Stack

Lables- Weight Stack

Bumper Stop VC



